
City Council

Allentown

Meeting Agenda - Final

435 Hamilton Street

Allentown, Pa. 18101

Council Chambers6:00 PMWednesday, June 7, 2017

RESOLUTIONS FOR FINAL PASSAGE (To be Voted On):

R115

Authorization for Contract with BSI Corporate Benefits to provide a full suite of 

consulting services pertinent to the administration of the City’s employee benefit plans 

- actuary work on healthcare budget, obtain stop-loss insurance, manage open 

enrollment, provide on-site staff, conduct RFPs - there were two other bidders, 

payment based on stop-loss premium commission, one year contract, may be renewed 

for four additional one year terms (they have been here for three years).

R115 Request for Council Approval - BSI - RFP No  2016-46Attachments:

R116

Authorization for Contract with Asphalt Maintenance Solutions in the amount of 

$266,207  to perform advanced roadway maintenance techniques on various roadways 

located within the City limits, along with incidental work as may be authorized and 

required by the City Engineer - sole bidder.

R116 Request for Council Approval - AMS- BID No  2017-03

BID Tabulation

Attachments:

R117

Authorization for change order for $92,060 - initial contract was for $592,315 -  with 

Wyoming Electric and Signal, Inc. The Contract is to construct, reconstruct or remove 

and dispose of concrete ADA-compliant curb ramps and a pedestrian-scale lighting 

system located within and along the City limits, along with incidental work for the City.

R117 Request for Council Approval - Wyoming Electric- CO 1- BID No  2016-28Attachments:

R118

Authorization for Engagement of Professional Services with Langan Engineering in the 

amount of $3,800 for Community meeting attendance, concept sketch plan 

development and cost estimates for Valania Park Master Plan.

R118 Request for City Council Approval-LANGANAttachments:

R119

Authorization for Engagement of Professional Services with American Federation of 

Musicians in the amount of $4,500 for Band performances as part of the Dancing 

Under the Stars concert series at Cedar Beach Park.

R119 Request for City Council Approval- SUMMER CONCERT SERIES AT CEDAR BEACH - American Federation of MusiciansAttachments:

R120

Page 1 Allentown Printed on 6/6/2017

http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=789aef4b-8041-4bfd-a436-026c02ee4456.doc
http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=73a7b723-b9b4-4aee-937e-516069913dfa.doc
http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e85f1015-a205-475b-9232-84fd0e0ff17c.pdf
http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=da8f0c9c-1534-42a5-998d-ff786c22f0a4.doc
http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5194f485-d7d4-4749-abb6-34d1fa4c2816.doc
http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=16ccbf89-72b8-4d22-9b47-847b3be6c65b.doc


June 7, 2017City Council Meeting Agenda - Final

Authorization for Engagement of Professional Services with American Federation of 

Musicians in the amount of $30,000 for Band performances as part of the Summer 

Concert Series.

R120 Request for City Council Approval- SUMMER CONCERT SERIES RCA- AmericanAttachments:

R121

Authorization for Engagement of Professional Services with Erin Kelly in the amount of 

$200.00 for 40-minutes acoustic performance as part of the Lively Lunches in the Park 

End of Season Concert at West Park.

R121 Request for Council Approval - Erin Kelly Performance 9-29-2017Attachments:

Adjourn

Page 2 Allentown Printed on 6/6/2017

http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=57b3ef76-8817-4613-a736-6fc08132c464.doc
http://allentownpa.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0be198fc-4120-4037-924a-91a5d086cd2d.doc

